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Larry Lawless
Marquette-Alger RESA
lawless@maresa.org

Beverly Littner-Schroeder
Ottawa Area ISD
bschroed@oaisd.org

Taryn Mack
Cooper County ISD
taryn@theinst.org

Laura Martzke
Grand Rapids Public Schools
MartzkeL@grps.k12.mi.us

Bob Miner
Tuscola ISD
bminer@tisd.k12.mi.us

Pauline Pruneau
Oakland Schools
Pauline.Pruneau@oakland.k12.mi.us

Arlene Richardson
Detroit Public Schools
Arlene.richardson@detroitk12.org

Mary Kaye Ruegg
Eastern UP ISD
mruegg@eup.k12.mi.us

Wendy Sellers
Eaton ISD
wsellers@eaton.k12.mi.us

Pamela Sook
Gratiot-Isabella RESD
psook@edzone.net

Patti Steele-Kefgen
Macomb ISD
psteele@misd.net

Steve Sukta
Jackson ISD
ssukta@scnc.jcisd.k12.mi.us

Mary Ahrens
Saginaw County ISD
mahrens@sisd.cc

Laurie Bassett
Traverse Bay Area ISD
lbassett@tbaisd.k12.mi.us

Mary Beno
Livingston ESA
benom@gwise.lesa.k12.mi.us

Cheryl Blair
Kent ISD
cherylblair@kentisd.org

Janie Colton
Berrien County ISD
jcolton@remc11.k12.mi.us

Cynthia Cook
Calhoun ISD
cookc@calhounisd.org

Al Craven
Genesee ISD
acraven@geneseeisd.org

Marty Doring
Bay Arenac ISD
doringm@baisd.net

Dale Ertzinger
Muskegon ISD
dertzing@remc4.k12.mi.us

Kathy Gibson
Wayne County RESA
gibsonk@resa.net

Alex Gierhart
COP ESA
AlexG@copesd.k12.mi.us

Debbie Kohn
Flint Community Schools
dkohn@fl intschools.org

Terri Langton
Monroe ISD
langton@misd.k12.mi.us
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Central Region

Gratiot County
Katie Eisenberger
214 E Center St
Ithaca, MI 48847
989.875.5292
mccuneka@msu.edu

Kent County
Stephanie Marino
775 Ball Ave NE
Grand Rapids, MI
49503
616.336.3265
marinos1@msu.edu

Muskegon County
Margaret Hauxwell 
97 E. Apple Ave.
Muskegon, MI 49442
231.724.6361
hauxwel6@msu.edu

Muskegon County
Cyndi Will 
97 E. Apple Ave
Muskegon, MI 49442
231.724.6361
will@msu.edu

Muskegon County
Frank Cox 
97 E. Apple Ave.,
Muskegon, MI 49442
231.724.4738
coxf@msu.edu

North Region

Charlevoix/Emmet 
County
Diane Rellinger 
319 B N Lake St
Boyne City, MI 49712
231.582.6232
relling4@msu.edu

Grand Traverse/ 
Leelanau County
Jennifer Berkey 
520 W. Front St., Ste A
Traverse City, MI 49684
231.922.4821
berkeyj@msu.edu

Ogemaw County
Brandi DesMarteaux 
205 S Eighth St
W Branch, MI 48661
989.345.0692
desmarte@msu.edu

Ogemaw County
Helen DeFlorio 
205 S Eighth Street
W Branch, MI 48661
989.345.0692
defl ori2@msu.edu

Southeast Region

Bay County
Howard Wetters
515 Center Ave., 
Ste 301
Bay City, MI 48708
989.895.4026
wettersh@msu.edu

Oakland County
Robin Danto
1200 N Telegraph
Pontiac, MI 48341
248.858.0880
dantor@co.oakland.
mi.us

Wayne County
Marion Hubbard
640 Temple St.
Detroit, MI 48201
313.833.3318
hubbardm@msu.edu

Southwest Region

Barry County
Laura Anderson
206 W Court St
Hastings, MI 49058
269.945.1388
ander359@msu.edu

Berrien County
Debra Barrett 
1737 Hillandale Road
Benton Harbor, MI 
49022
269.944.4126
smithde6@msu.edu

Cass County
Cynthia Warren
120 N Broadway
Cassopolis, MI 49031
269.445.4438
warrenc@msu.edu

Calhoun County
Rita Klavinski 
315 W. Green St
Marshall, MI 49068
269.781.0784
klavinsk@msu.edu

Clinton County
Theresa Silm 
Courthouse / 100 E 
State St
St. Johns, Mi 48879
989.224.5240
silm@msu.edu

Eaton County
Mona Ellard 
551 Courthouse Dr., 
St 1
Charlotte, MI 48813 
517.543.2310
ellard@msu.edu

Ionia County
Brenda Long
100 Library St.
Ionia, MI 48846
616.527.5357
longbr@msu.edu

Kalamazoo County 
Leatta Byrd
3299 Gull Rd.
P.O. Box 42
Nazareth, MI 49074
269.383.8830
byrdle@msu.edu

Lenawee County
Gretchen Hofi ng
1040 S Winter St, 
Ste 2020
Adrian, MI 49221
517.264.5302
hoffi nggr@msu.edu

Shiawassee County
Laura Trombley 
701 S. Norton
Corunna, MI 48867
989.743.2251
tromble1@msu.edu

Michigan State University Extension 
Educators

Upper Penninsula

Delta County
Mary Simonsen
2840 College Ave
Escanaba, MI 49829
906.786.3032
simonse5@msu.edu

Mackinac County
Mary Pemble Swiderski
100 S Marley St. 
Rm 100
St. Ignace, MI 49781
906.643.7307
pemble@msu.edu

Manistee County
Cynthia Corey
8840 Chippewa Hwy
Bear Lake, MI 49614
231.889.4277 X13
coreyc@msu.edu

Menominee County
Michael Erdman
S904 US Hwy 41
Stephenson, MI 49887
906.753.2209
erdmanm@msu.edu
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